
Richmond County Inspectors 
 

 

Brad Allen 
1163 North US Hwy. 1 
Rockingham, NC 28379 
910-997-9220 
brad.allen@ncagr.gov 

Joshua Bivans 
N.C. Forest Service 
1163 U..S Highway 1 North 
Rockingham, NC 28379 
910-334-0032 
joshua.bivans@ncagr.gov 

Cody Brooks 
Gelbert, Fullbright & Randolph Forestry 
Consultants PLLC 
1290 Indpendence Church Road 
Emporia, VA 23847 
704-984-8197 
cabrooks@gfrforestry.com 

Caela Brooks 
Gelbert, Fullbright & Randolph Forestry 
Consultants, PLLC 
1290 Independence Church Road 
Emporia, VA 23847 
704-984-0343 
cdbrooks@gfrforestry.com 

David Henderson 
Henderson Forestry Consultants, P.A. 
919 S. Cox Street 
Suite A-1 
Asheboro, NC 27203 
336-953-2062 
david@hfcforestry.com 

Philip Mead 
Henderson Forestry Consultants, P.A. 
919 S Cox Street, Suite A-1 
Asheboro, NC 27203-6493 
336-653-8839 
phil@hfcforestry.com 

David Nagel 
American Forest Management, Inc. 
P.O. Box 240 
Bennettsville, SC 29512-0240 
843-921-3607 
david.nagel@afmforest.com 

Brandon Outen 
N.C. Forest Service 
349 Holly Grove Church Road 
Rockingham, NC 28379 
910-334-0029 
brandon.outen@ncagr.gov 
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Matthew Parker 
N.C. Forest Service 
1163 North U.S. Highway 1 
Rockingham, NC 28379 
910-206-1260 
matthew.parker@ncagr.gov 

Thomas Rudd 
Timber Marketing & Management of the 
Carolinas 
P.O. Box 97803 
Raleigh, NC 27624 
919-819-4781 
t.rudd@tmmoc.com 


